
Assumptions:
Average number of child-bearing women as percentage of population = 45 %
Average childbearing years = 15 to 35 = 20 years
Average number of children born to each woman in 20 year period = 5 children
Average number of infants who die young in 20 year period = 25 %
Average number of people who die from accidents, disease, etc. 20 year period = 35 %
Average age of death = 70 years - ► indicates location of first adult deaths in "People Died" column

| | After | Beginning | Women | People | People | Ending
Years AM | Years BC | Flood | population | bearing children | born | died | population

| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

### - ### | ### - ### | 20 | 8 | 4 | 18 | 7 | 19

### - ### | ### - ### | 40 | 19 | 8 | 41 | 17 | 43
### - ### | ### - ### | 60 | 43 | 18 | 91 | 38 | 96
### - ### | ### - ### | 80 | 96 | 41 | 205 | 85 | 216
### - ### | ### - ### | 100 | 216 | 92 | 461 | 191 | 486
### - ### | ### - ### | 120 | 486 | 208 | 1,038 ► 438 | 1,087
### - ### | ### - ### | 140 | 1,087 | 467 | 2,335 | 983 | 2,439
### - ### | ### - ### | 160 | 2,439 | 1,051 | 5,255 | 2,210 | 5,484
### - ### | ### - ### | 180 | 5,484 | 2,365 | 11,823 | 4,971 | 12,336
### - ### | ### - ### | 200 | 12,336 | 5,320 | 26,602 | 11,184 | 27,754
### - ### | ### - ### | 220 | 27,754 | 11,971 | 59,855 | 25,164 | 62,444
### - ### | ### - ### | 240 | 62,444 | 26,935 | 134,673 | 56,610 | 140,507
### - ### | ### - ### | 260 | 140,507 | 60,603 | 303,014 | 127,370 | 316,151
### - ### | ### - ### | 280 | 316,151 | 136,356 | 681,782 | 286,582 | 711,350
### - ### | ### - ### | 300 | 711,350 | 306,802 | 1,534,008 | 644,811 | 1,600,548
### - ### | ### - ### | 320 | 1,600,548 | 690,304 | 3,451,519 | 1,450,825 | 3,601,242
### - ### | ### - ### | 340 | 3,601,242 | 1,553,184 | 7,765,918 | 3,264,358 | 8,102,801
### - ### | ### - ### | 360 | 8,102,801 | 3,494,663 | 17,473,315 | 7,344,816 | 18,231,300
### - ### | ### - ### | 380 | 18,231,300 | 7,862,992 | 39,314,959 | 16,525,846 | 41,020,414
### - ### | ### - ### | 400 | 41,020,414 | 17,691,732 | 88,458,659 | 37,183,160 | 92,295,913
### - ### | ### - ### | 420 | 92,295,913 | 39,806,396 | 199,031,982 | 83,662,113 | 207,665,782
### - ### | ### - ### | 440 | 207,665,782 | 89,564,392 | 447,821,959 | 188,239,755 | 467,247,986
### - ### | ### - ### | 460 | 467,247,986 | 201,519,882 | 1,007,599,408 | 423,539,448 | 1,051,307,945
### - ### | ### - ### | 480 | 1,051,307,945 | 453,419,733 | 2,267,098,667 | 952,963,748 | 2,365,442,865
### - ### | ### - ### | 500 | 2,365,442,865 | 1,020,194,400 | 5,100,972,002 | 2,144,168,417 | 5,322,246,449
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### - ### | ### - ### | 520 | 5,322,246,449 | 2,295,437,401 | 11,477,187,004 | 4,824,378,921 | 11,975,054,532
### - ### | ### - ### | 540 | 11,975,054,532 | 5,164,734,152 | 25,823,670,759 | 10,854,852,558 | 26,943,872,733
### - ### | ### - ### | 560 | 26,943,872,733 | 11,620,651,841 | 58,103,259,207 | 24,423,418,244 | 60,623,713,696
### - ### | ### - ### | 580 | 60,623,713,696 | 26,146,466,643 | 130,732,333,216 | 54,952,691,043 | 136,403,355,869
### - ### | ### - ### | 600 | 136,403,355,869 | 58,829,549,947 | 294,147,749,735 | 123,643,554,853 | 306,907,550,752
### - ### | ### - ### | 620 | 306,907,550,752 | 132,366,487,381 | 661,832,436,905 | 278,197,998,439 | 690,541,989,218
### - ### | ### - ### | 640 | 690,541,989,218 | 297,824,596,607 | 1,489,122,983,036 | 625,945,496,517 | 1,553,719,475,736
### - ### | ### - ### | 660 | 1,553,719,475,736 | 670,105,342,366 | 3,350,526,711,831 | 1,408,377,367,198 | 3,495,868,820,369
### - ### | ### - ### | 680 | 3,495,868,820,369 | 1,507,737,020,324 | 7,538,685,101,619 | 3,168,849,076,230 | 7,865,704,845,758
### - ### | ### - ### | 700 | 7,865,704,845,758 | 3,392,408,295,728 | 16,962,041,478,642 | 7,129,910,421,545 | 17,697,835,902,855
### - ### | ### - ### | 720 | 17,697,835,902,855 | 7,632,918,665,389 | 38,164,593,326,945 | 16,042,298,448,487 | 39,820,130,781,313
### - ### | ### - ### | 740 | 39,820,130,781,313 | 17,174,066,997,125 | 85,870,334,985,625 | 36,095,171,509,084 | 89,595,294,257,854
### - ### | ### - ### | 760 | 89,595,294,257,854 | 38,641,650,743,531 | 193,208,253,717,657 | 81,214,135,895,400 | 201,589,412,080,111
### - ### | ### - ### | 780 | 201,589,412,080,111 | 86,943,714,172,946 | 434,718,570,864,728 | 182,731,805,764,590 | 453,576,177,180,250
### - ### | ### - ### | 800 | 453,576,177,180,250 | 195,623,356,889,128 | 978,116,784,445,638 | 411,146,562,970,254 | 1,020,546,398,655,630
### - ### | ### - ### | 820 | 1,020,546,398,655,630 | 440,152,553,000,537 | 2,200,762,765,002,690 | 925,079,766,682,998 | 2,296,229,396,975,320
### - ### | ### - ### | 840 | 2,296,229,396,975,320 | 990,343,244,251,208 | 4,951,716,221,256,040 | 2,081,429,475,036,690 | 5,166,516,143,194,680
### - ### | ### - ### | 857 | 5,166,516,143,194,680 | 2,228,272,299,565,220 | ################### | 4,683,216,318,832,520 | ###################
### ### Global catastrophe at the time of the Exodus of the Hebrews from Egypt
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